

Item	PayItemCode	Description	Units	Quantity	Fed 20%	Non-Participating	Bid	20%	Non-Participating	Total
1	1027060	_ Locked Incentive Date	Dlr	150000			\$ 1.00	\$ -		\$ 150,000.00
2	1077051	_ Bypass Pumping, Furnish, Operate and Remove	LSUM	1	1		\$ 16,080.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$ -	\$ 16,080.00
3	1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1			\$ 650,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 650,000.00
4	2017011	_ Clearing, RCOC	Syd	3223			\$ 13.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,899.00
5	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	5			\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
6	2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	1			\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
7	2020006	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	4			\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00
8	2020007	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea	3			\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00
9	2027050	_ Stump, Rem, 3 inch to 18 inch	Ea	5			\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 375.00
10	2027050	_ Tree, Rem, 3 inch to 18 inch	Ea	2			\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 250.00
11	2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea	2			\$ 1,768.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,536.00
12	2030002	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea	1			\$ 2,206.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,206.00
13	2030010	Dr Structure, Abandon	Ea	6			\$ 594.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,564.00
14	2037001	_ Sewer, Abandon	Ft	462			\$ 7.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,257.10
15	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	172			\$ 7.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,255.60
16	2040025	Fence, Rem	Ft	699			\$ 1.91	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,335.09
17	2040035	Guardrail, Rem	Ft	841			\$ 2.71	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,279.11
18	2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	31			\$ 33.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,044.70
19	2040070	Utility Pole, Rem	Ea	8			\$ 311.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,488.00
20	2047001	_ Water Main, Rem	Ft	200			\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
21	2047021	_ Exploration for Utility Location	Cyd	250			\$ 35.21	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,802.50
22	2047050	_ Wood Post, Rem	Ea	4			\$ 132.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 528.00
23	2047051	_ Utility, Rem, Parcel 3	LSUM	1			\$ 22,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,800.00
24	2050010	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	18728			\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 168,552.00
25	2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	20340			\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 203,400.00
26	2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	700			\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28,000.00
27	2057011	_ Excavation, Earth, RCOC	Syd	2407			\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,628.00
28	2057021	_ Subgrade Undercutting, 21AA	Cyd	1000			\$ 58.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,000.00
29	2057021	_ Subgrade Undercutting, 3 by 1	Cyd	750			\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 37,500.00
30	2060002	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	520			\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,200.00
31	2080014	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea	4			\$ 198.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 793.28
32	2080042	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep	Ft	777			\$ 18.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,483.28

33	2087001 _ Erosion Control, Silt Fence, RCOC	Ft	1893		\$	2.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,259.25
34	2087050 _ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, RCOC	Ea	39		\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,900.00
35	2087050 _ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone, RCOC	Ea	7		\$	72.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	504.00
36	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 10 inch, 21AA, RCOC	Syd	10728		\$	17.30	\$	-	\$	-	\$	185,594.40
37	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 4 inch, 21AA, RCOC	Syd	1003		\$	14.10	\$	-	\$	-	\$	14,142.30
38	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, 21AA, RCOC	Syd	100		\$	22.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,250.00
39	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA, RCOC	Syd	1811		\$	32.40	\$	-	\$	-	\$	58,676.40
40	3060020 Maintenance Gravel	Ton	827		\$	30.10	\$	-	\$	-	\$	24,892.70
41	3077011 _ Shoulder, 21AA, 9 inch	Syd	95		\$	21.10	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,004.50
42	3077031 _ Approach, 21AA	Ton	51		\$	37.20	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,897.20
43	3082001 Geotextile, Stabilization, Non-Woven	Syd	1500		\$	1.90	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,850.00
44	3082002 Road Grade Biaxial Geogrid	Syd	1500		\$	2.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,975.00
45	4010048 Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	Ea	4		\$	610.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,440.00
46	4010051 Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	Ea	1		\$	830.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	830.00
47	4010052 Culv End Sect, Conc, 30 inch	Ea	1		\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,070.00
48	4010072 Culv End Sect, Footing	Ea	6		\$	480.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,880.00
49	4020987 Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	305		\$	63.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	19,215.00
50	4020988 Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	1835		\$	55.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	100,925.00
51	4020993 Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	89		\$	96.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,544.00
52	4020994 Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	219		\$	116.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	25,404.00
53	4021232 Sewer Bulkhead, 18 inch	Ea	2		\$	289.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	578.00
54	4021260 Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	315	65	\$	65.00	\$	-	\$	4,225.00	\$	20,475.00
55	4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	Ft	2618		\$	3.35	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,770.30
56	4030006 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	5		\$	300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,500.00
57	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	9		\$	436.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,924.00
58	4030015 Dr Structure Cover, Type C	Ea	10		\$	709.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,090.00
59	4030025 Dr Structure Cover, Type D	Ea	2		\$	576.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,152.00
60	4030035 Dr Structure Cover, Type E	Ea	1		\$	279.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	279.00
61	4030045 Dr Structure Cover, Type J	Ea	17		\$	887.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15,079.00
62	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	9		\$	648.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,832.00
63	4030200 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	14		\$	1,416.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	19,824.00
64	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	29		\$	2,240.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	64,960.00
65	4030220 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Ea	2		\$	3,026.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,052.00
66	4030230 Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	Ea	3		\$	3,951.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11,853.00

67	4030250 Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft	19	\$	89.80	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,706.20	
68	4030270 Dr Structure, Add Depth of 72 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	Ft	1	\$	171.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	171.00	
69	4030280 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	20	\$	199.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,980.00	
70	4037001 _ Public Utility Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	32	\$	199.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,368.00	
71	4037030 _ Bar Grate	Lb	200	\$	45.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,120.00	
72	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, RCOC	Ea	5	\$	1,487.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,435.00	
73	4037050 _ Hydrodynamic Separator Structure, 1.6 cfs	Ea	1	\$	30,850.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	30,850.00	
74	4037050 _ Public Utility Structure Cover	Ea	11	\$	239.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,629.00	
75	4037050 _ Public Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, RCOC	Ea	8	\$	1,699.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	13,592.00	
76	4037050 _ Public Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	Ea	6	\$	359.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,154.00	
77	4037050 _ Sediment Trap, 15 inch dia Outlet	Ea	1	\$	1,025.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,025.00	
78	4037050 _ Standpipe System, CSP, 36 inch	Ea	1	\$	5,037.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,037.00	
79	4040093 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft	590	\$	16.90	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,971.00	
80	4040113 Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea	1	\$	169.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	169.00	
81	4047001 _ Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, RCOC	Ft	4811	\$	14.30	\$	-	\$	-	\$	68,797.30	
82	4067051 _ Bypass Pumping, Sanitary	LSUM	1	\$	21,455.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	21,455.00	
83	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	6691	\$	5.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	37,469.60	
84	5010025 Hand Patching	Ton	348	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	17,400.00	
85	5012013 HMA, 3EML	Ton	1162	\$	95.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	110,390.00	
86	5012025 HMA, 4EML	Ton	1548	\$	105.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	162,540.00	
87	5012037 HMA, 5EML	Ton	775	\$	110.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	85,250.00	
88	5017031 _ HMA Approach, Commercial	Ton	249	\$	125.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	31,125.00	
89	5017031 _ HMA Approach, Residential	Ton	9	\$	300.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,700.00	
90	5017031 _ HMA Approach, Sidestreet	Ton	62	\$	160.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,920.00	
91	5017051 _ Pavt, Cleaning, RCOC	LSUM	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,000.00	
92	6020207 Joint, Expansion, E2	Ft	67	\$	20.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,340.00	
93	6020211 Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	Ft	216	\$	2.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	540.00	
94	6027011 _ Conc Pavt, Misc, Decorative Colored, 10 inch	Syd	388	\$	115.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	44,620.00	
95	6027011 _ Conc Pavt, Misc, Decorative Colored, 6 inch	Syd	454	\$	80.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	36,320.00	
96	7040001 Steel Sheet Piling, Permanent	Sft	5077	\$	42.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	213,234.00	
97	7060092 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb	574	\$	3.95	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,267.30	
98	7062001 Conc, Grade 3500	Cyd	8	\$	2,101.49	\$	-	\$	-	\$	16,811.92	
99	7067050 _ Sculpture Foundation	Ea	9	9	\$	898.00	\$	-	\$	8,082.00	\$	8,082.00
100	7070050 Structural Steel, Mixed, Erect	Lb	14037	\$	1.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	23,161.05	

101	7070051 Structural Steel, Mixed, Furn and Fab	Lb	14037		\$	2.92	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40,988.04
102	8007051 _ Vibration Monitoring, Utility	LSUM	0.3		\$	26,200.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,860.00
103	8020001 Curb, Conc, Det E1	Ft	183		\$	30.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,581.50
104	8020016 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	Ft	2661		\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	66,525.00
105	8020031 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	Ft	690		\$	23.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	16,215.00
106	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	1137		\$	21.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	23,877.00
107	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Roundabout	Ft	286		\$	23.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,721.00
108	8027001 _ Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, RCOC	Ft	276		\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,900.00
109	8030030 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Ft	103		\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,575.00
110	8030044 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	1172		\$	5.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,860.00
111	8030046 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	571		\$	6.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,426.00
112	8032002 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	1198		\$	6.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,787.00
113	8037001 _ Detectable Warning Surface, RCOC	Ft	103		\$	40.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,120.00
114	8060010 Shared use Path, Aggregate	Ton	9		\$	43.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	392.40
115	8067031 _ Pathway, HMA	Ton	205		\$	130.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	26,650.00
116	8070004 Guardrail, Type MGS-8	Ft	510		\$	27.33	\$	-	\$	-	\$	13,938.30
117	8070080 Guardrail Reflector	Ea	32		\$	6.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	211.20
118	8070095 Post, Mailbox	Ea	7		\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,050.00
119	8077050 _ Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2M, MSKT	Ea	3		\$	3,134.91	\$	-	\$	-	\$	9,404.73
120	8087001 _ Fence, Aesthetic, 48 inch	Ft	316	79	\$	66.00	\$	-	\$	5,214.00	\$	20,856.00
121	8087001 _ Fence, Aesthetic, 72 inch	Ft	952	238	\$	75.37	\$	-	\$	17,938.06	\$	71,752.24
122	8087001 _ Fence, Chain Link, 72 inch, Vinyl Coated, RCOC	Ft	47		\$	44.73	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,102.31
123	8087050 _ Driveway Gate Relocation	Ea	2		\$	1,042.31	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,084.62
124	8087050 _ Fence Gate, 8 foot, for 72 inch Aesthetic Fence	Ea	2		\$	1,844.12	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,688.24
125	8087050 _ Fence Gate, 8 foot, for 72 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated, RCOC	Ea	2	0.5	\$	1,401.46	\$	-	\$	700.73	\$	2,802.92
126	8090003 Field Office, Cl 3	Mo	10		\$	1,200.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	12,000.00
127	8090010 Field Office, Utility Fees	Dlr	1		\$	3,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,000.00
128	8100341 Post Hole Through Conc for Wood Post	Ea	2		\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	300.00
129	8100371 Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	748		\$	7.75	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,797.00
130	8100382 Post, Wood, 6 inch by 8 inch	Ft	26		\$	28.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	728.00
131	8100396 Sign, Type II, Erect, Salv	Ea	5		\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	250.00
132	8100397 Sign, Type II, Rem	Ea	5		\$	8.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40.00
133	8100398 Sign, Type IIA	Sft	49		\$	19.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	931.00
134	8100399 Sign, Type IIB	Sft	24		\$	19.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	456.00

135	8100402 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	Ea	12	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	600.00
136	8100404 Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	31	\$	17.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	534.75
137	8100405 Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	170	\$	17.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,932.50
138	8107050 _ Post Hole Through Conc for Steel Post, 10 inch dia	Ea	18	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,700.00
139	8107050 _ Post, Flexible, Delineator, RCOC	Ea	30	\$	62.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,860.00
140	8110308 Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 6 inch	Ft	673	\$	1.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	841.25
141	8110450 Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit	Ft	11237	\$	0.69	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,753.53
142	8110451 Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv	Sft	258	\$	2.95	\$	-	\$	-	\$	761.10
143	8112130 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft	4627	\$	0.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,007.55
144	8112132 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	4499	\$	0.55	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,474.45
145	8112133 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, Yellow	Ft	1858	\$	0.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,207.70
146	8117001 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	114	\$	9.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,026.00
147	8117001 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Crosswalk Line	Ft	144	\$	12.95	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,864.80
148	8117001 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	Ft	189	\$	2.95	\$	-	\$	-	\$	557.55
149	8117001 _ Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective Sprayable Thermopl, 8 inch, White	Ft	68	\$	0.75	\$	-	\$	-	\$	51.00
150	8117050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Circle (Roundabout) Symbol	Ea	4	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	400.00
151	8117050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Symbol	Ea	6	\$	185.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,110.00
152	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	32	\$	95.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,040.00
153	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	32	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.32
154	8120140 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	4	\$	600.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,400.00
155	8120141 Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	4	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.04
156	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1	\$	80,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	80,000.00
157	8120252 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	160	\$	29.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,640.00
158	8120253 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	160	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1.60
159	8120310 Sign Cover	Ea	25	\$	25.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	625.00
160	8120332 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn	Ea	3	\$	6,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	18,000.00
161	8120333 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper	Ea	3	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.03
162	8120340 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	71	\$	7.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	497.00
163	8120341 Sign, Type A, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	71	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.71
164	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	863	\$	7.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,041.00
165	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	863	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8.63
166	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	Sft	1108	\$	14.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	15,512.00
167	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	Sft	1108	\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11.08
168	8120370 Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1	\$	50,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	50,000.00

169	8127050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Symbol	Ea	2		\$	185.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	370.00
170	8127050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Thru and LT Turn Arrow Symbol	Ea	1		\$	225.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	225.00
171	8127050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Thru and Rt Turn Arrow Symbol	Ea	1		\$	225.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	225.00
172	8127050 _ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Symbol	Ea	4		\$	175.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	700.00
173	8137011 _ Riprap, Heavy, RCOC	Syd	1421		\$	105.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	149,205.00
174	8137011 _ Riprap, Plain, RCOC	Syd	67		\$	70.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,690.00
175	8150001 Site Preparation, Max (\$14,000)	LSUM	1		\$	14,000.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	14,000.00
176	8150002 Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min (\$2,800)	LSUM	1		\$	2,800.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,800.00
177	8150003 Watering and Cultivating, 2nd Season, Min (\$11,600)	LSUM	1		\$	11,600.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	11,600.00
178	8151446 Festuca glauca 'Elijah Blue', #1 cont.	Ea	605		\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6,050.00
179	8152639 Pennisetum alopecuroides 'Hameln', #1 cont.	Ea	350		\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,500.00
180	8153279 Rudbeckia fuldiga 'Goldsturm', #1 cont.	Ea	281		\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,810.00
181	8153584 Spiraea japonica 'Gold Mound', #5 cont.	Ea	58		\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,900.00
182	8157050 _ Iris siberica, #1 cont.	Ea	85		\$	15.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,275.00
183	8167001 _ Steel Edging, 6	Ft	334	334	\$	15.00	\$	-	\$	5,010.00	\$	5,010.00
184	8167010 _ Landscape Fabric	Sft	2179	2179	\$	0.40	\$	-	\$	871.60	\$	871.60
185	8167011 _ Decorative Gravel, Egg Rock	Syd	170	170	\$	150.00	\$	-	\$	25,500.00	\$	25,500.00
186	8167011 _ Decorative Gravel, River Rock	Syd	73	73	\$	80.00	\$	-	\$	5,840.00	\$	5,840.00
187	8167011 _ Geocellular Confinement System	Syd	459		\$	42.40	\$	-	\$	-	\$	19,461.60
188	8167011 _ Mulch, Furn, 4	Syd	351	351	\$	10.00	\$	-	\$	3,510.00	\$	3,510.00
189	8167011 _ Reinforced Turf Driveway	Syd	84		\$	64.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	5,426.40
190	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, ES Seed, Regular Mulch, Performance, RCOC	Syd	5364		\$	6.90	\$	-	\$	-	\$	37,011.60
191	8167011 _ Turf Establishment, TUF Seed, Regular Mulch, Performance, RCOC	Syd	14764		\$	6.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	95,966.00
192	8167021 _ Planting Mix	Cyd	117	117	\$	40.00	\$	-	\$	4,680.00	\$	4,680.00
193	8167050 _ Boulders, 36 Dia	Ea	13	13	\$	200.00	\$	-	\$	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00
194	8167051 _ Automatic Irrigation System	LSUM	1	1	\$	16,630.00	\$	-	\$	16,630.00	\$	16,630.00
195	8182047 Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/4 inch	Ft	145		\$	16.60	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,407.00
196	8182050 Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch	Ft	250		\$	28.45	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,112.50
197	8182056 Conduit, DB, 3, 3 inch	Ft	35		\$	52.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,820.00
198	8182057 Conduit, DB, 3, 4 inch	Ft	20		\$	67.50	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,350.00
199	8182133 Conduit, Schedule 40, 2 inch	Ft	595		\$	14.25	\$	-	\$	-	\$	8,478.75
200	8182146 Conduit, Schedule 80, 2 inch	Ft	300	300	\$	15.18	\$	-	\$	4,554.00	\$	4,554.00
201	8182150 Conduit, Schedule 80, 4 inch	Ft	100	100	\$	20.43	\$	-	\$	2,043.00	\$	2,043.00
202	8182182 DB Cable, in Conduit, 600V, 1/C#2	Ft	10	10	\$	4.26	\$	-	\$	42.60	\$	42.60

203	8182189 DB Cable, in Conduit, 600V, 1/C#10	Ft	800	800	\$	0.96	\$	-	\$	768.00	\$	768.00
204	8182199 Cable, Sec, Rem	Ft	80		\$	0.01	\$	-	\$	-	\$	0.80
205	8182209 Cable Pole, TS and Sec, Disman	Ea	1		\$	166.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	166.00
206	8182210 Cable Pole, TS, Disman	Ea	1		\$	143.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	143.00
207	8182293 Cable, Equipment Grounding Wire, 1/C#10	Ft	400	400	\$	0.96	\$	-	\$	384.00	\$	384.00
208	8182309 Hh, Polymer Conc	Ea	3	3	\$	1,355.00	\$	-	\$	4,065.00	\$	4,065.00
209	8182330 Hh, Rem	Ea	1		\$	250.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	250.00
210	8182363 Wood Pole, Rem	Ea	4		\$	311.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,244.00
211	8182366 Serv Disconnect	Ea	1		\$	1,058.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,058.00
212	8182367 Serv Disconnect, Rem	Ea	1		\$	97.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	97.00
213	8187001 _ Cable, Sec, 600V, 1, 2/C#4, #6 Ground, RCOC	Ft	200		\$	13.44	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,688.00
214	8187001 _ Conduit, Directional Bore, 2, 4 inch, RCOC	Ft	125		\$	56.65	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,081.25
215	8187001 _ Conduit, Schedule 40, 3/4 inch	Ft	200	200	\$	14.51	\$	-	\$	2,902.00	\$	2,902.00
216	8187050 _ Hh, Round, RCOC	Ea	4		\$	1,800.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	7,200.00
217	8187050 _ Hh, Square, RCOC	Ea	1		\$	2,965.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,965.00
218	8197001 _ Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 12 inch	Ft	26		\$	51.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,326.00
219	8197050 _ Accent Lighting, Fixture	Ea	7	7	\$	1,451.00	\$	-	\$	10,157.00	\$	10,157.00
220	8197050 _ Electrical Service, Modified	Ea	1		\$	3,950.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,950.00
221	8200014 Case Sign, Four Way, 24 inch by 30 inch, Salv	Ea	1		\$	213.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	213.00
222	8200020 Case Sign, Rem	Ea	1		\$	88.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	88.00
223	8200030 Controller and Cabinet, Rem	Ea	1		\$	210.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	210.00
224	8200045 Controller Fdn, Base Mtd	Ea	1		\$	1,962.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,962.00
225	8200046 Controller Fdn, Rem	Ea	1		\$	420.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	420.00
226	8200105 Pedestal, Fdn	Ea	3		\$	961.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,883.00
227	8200128 Push Button Station and Sign	Ea	4		\$	1,143.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	4,572.00
228	8200141 Span Wire, Rem	Ea	1		\$	231.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	231.00
229	8200175 TS, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem	Ea	1		\$	88.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	88.00
230	8200182 TS, Span Wire Mtd, Rem	Ea	2		\$	88.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	176.00
231	8200240 Pedestrian Signal System, Accessible	Ea	1		\$	1,278.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,278.00
232	8200333 TS, One Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED)	Ea	1		\$	1,204.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,204.00
233	8200336 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED) Countdown	Ea	1		\$	987.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	987.00
234	8200340 TS, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)	Ea	3		\$	1,195.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	3,585.00
235	8200345 TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED) Countdown	Ea	3		\$	933.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,799.00
236	8200359 TS, One Way Mast Arm Mtd (LED)	Ea	2		\$	1,131.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	2,262.00

237	8200377 Bracket, Truss, With 15 Foot Arm	Ea	1				\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
238	8200388 Bracket, Truss, Rem	Ea	3				\$ 116.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 348.00
239	8200453 TS Head, Temp	Ea	1				\$ 1,688.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,688.00
240	8200458 TS Face, Bag	Ea	2				\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190.00
241	8200459 TS Face, Bag, Rem	Ea	2				\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 190.00
242	8200480 Casing	Ft	21				\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,885.00
243	8202012 Mast Arm Pole, Cat III	Ea	2				\$ 7,082.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,164.00
244	8202028 Mast Arm, 25 foot, Cat III	Ea	1				\$ 4,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,900.00
245	8202032 Mast Arm, 45 foot, Cat III	Ea	1				\$ 6,241.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,241.00
246	8207001 _ Mast Arm Pole Fdn, 6 Bolt, RCOC	Ft	28				\$ 508.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 14,224.00
247	8207050 _ Backplate, TS, RCOC	Ea	2				\$ 261.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 522.00
248	8207050 _ Cabinet, ITS Type, Delivered, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 13,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,440.00
249	8207050 _ Cabinet, ITS Type, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 1,199.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,199.00
250	8207050 _ Camera, Traffic Monitoring, Rem, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 311.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 311.00
251	8207050 _ Camera, Traffic Monitoring, Salv, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 610.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 610.00
252	8207050 _ Controller, Digital Type, Delivered, Modified, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 3,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,350.00
253	8207050 _ Mast Arm, Mtd, Sign, Type IIIB, RCOC	Ea	2				\$ 458.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 916.00
254	8207050 _ Pedestal, Alum, RCOC	Ea	3				\$ 1,079.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,237.00
255	8207050 _ Pushbutton Support Post, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00
256	8207050 _ TS Camera, Recable, RCOC	Ea	4				\$ 670.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,680.00
257	8207050 _ TS Case Sign, Recable, RCOC	Ea	2				\$ 306.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 612.00
258	8207050 _ TS Head, Recable, RCOC	Ea	10				\$ 277.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,770.00
259	8207050 _ TS Pushbutton, Recable, RCOC	Ea	4				\$ 186.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 744.00
260	8207050 _ TS, Service Rack, Metered, RCOC	Ea	1				\$ 8,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,250.00
261	8207050 _ Video Traffic Detection Camera, Rem, RCOC	Ea	3				\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 900.00
262	8237001 _ Water Main, DI, 20 inch, Tr Det G	Ft	451	322	129		\$ 324.00	\$ 20,865.60	\$ 41,796.00	\$ 146,124.00
263	8237001 _ Water Main, DI, 30 inch, Tr Det G	Ft	10	10			\$ 2,891.00	\$ 5,782.00	\$ -	\$ 28,910.00
264	8237050 _ Butterfly Valve and Well, 20 inch	Ea	2	0.8	1.2		\$ 19,510.00	\$ 3,121.60	\$ 23,412.00	\$ 39,020.00
265	8237050 _ Butterfly Valve and Well, 30 inch	Ea	1	1			\$ 30,660.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ -	\$ 30,660.00
266	8237050 _ Cut in Tee, 30 inch by 20 inch	Ea	1	1			\$ 31,680.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ -	\$ 31,680.00
267	8237050 _ Fire Hydrant Adjustment	Ea	2				\$ 917.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,834.00
268	8237050 _ Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	1	1			\$ 7,043.00	\$ 1,408.60	\$ -	\$ 7,043.00
269	8237050 _ Fire Hydrant, Rem	Ea	1	1			\$ 373.00	\$ 74.60	\$ -	\$ 373.00
270	8237050 _ Gate Valve and Well, Abandon	Ea	2	2			\$ 2,008.00	\$ 803.20	\$ -	\$ 4,016.00

271	8237050 _ Water Main, 16 inch, Cut and Plug, RH	Ea	4	4	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 1,935.20	\$ -	\$ 9,676.00
272	8237050 _ Water Service, Abandon	Ea	1	1	\$ 1,103.00	\$ 220.60	\$ -	\$ 1,103.00
273	8237050 _ Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1, RCOC	Ea	6		\$ 547.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,282.00
274	8237050 _ Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2, RCOC	Ea	5		\$ 351.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,755.00
275	8237051 _ Water Main, 16 inch, Abandon	LSUM	1	1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ -	\$ 24,500.00
276	8247051 _ Sanitary Force Main, 2 inch, Abandon with Flowable Fill	LSUM	1	1	\$ 9,264.00	\$ 1,852.80	\$ -	\$ 9,264.00
277	8247051 _ Sanitary Sewer, 8 inch, Abandon with Flowable Fill	LSUM	1	1	\$ 204.00	\$ 40.80	\$ -	\$ 204.00
278	8252013 Sanitary Sewer, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det B1	Ft	20	20	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ -	\$ 6,540.00
279	8257001 _ CIPP Liner, 8 inch, Full Length	Ft	10	10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ -	\$ 16,500.00
280	8257001 _ Sanitary Force Main, DI, CI 54, 4 inch	Ft	10	10	\$ 383.00	\$ 766.00	\$ -	\$ 3,830.00
281	8257001 _ Sanitary Force Main, HDPE, SDR-11, 2 inch	Ft	310	310	\$ 88.40	\$ 5,480.80	\$ -	\$ 27,404.00
282	8257001 _ Sanitary Force Main, PVC, SDR-26, 6 inch	Ft	5	5	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00	\$ -	\$ 835.00
283	8257001 _ Video Taping Sanitary Sewer Line, OCWRC	Ft	1300		\$ 3.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,355.00
284	8257001 _ Video Taping Sanitary Sewer Line, Rochester	Ft	600		\$ 3.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,010.00
285	8257050 _ Connection to Existing Sanitary Force Main, 2 inch	Ea	1	1	\$ 1,393.00	\$ 278.60	\$ -	\$ 1,393.00
286	8257050 _ Sanitary Force Main, Interior Drop Connection	Ea	1	1	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ 1,125.00
287	8257050 _ Sanitary Manhole, 60 inch dia	Ea	1	1	\$ 5,929.00	\$ 1,185.80	\$ -	\$ 5,929.00
288	8257050 _ Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	Ea	1	1	\$ 6,883.00	\$ 1,376.60	\$ -	\$ 6,883.00
289	8257050 _ Sanitary Sewer Connection, 8 inch, Special	Ea	1	1	\$ 4,684.00	\$ 936.80	\$ -	\$ 4,684.00
290	8257050 _ Sanitary Structure, Abandon	Ea	1	1	\$ 5,854.00	\$ 1,170.80	\$ -	\$ 5,854.00
291	8260148 Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	Cyd	423		\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,450.00
292	8507001 _ Sprinkler Line	Ft	1000		\$ 3.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,750.00
293	8507050 _ Irrigation Control Box, Relocate	Ea	5		\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
294	8507050 _ Irrigation Control Box, Replace	Ea	5		\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00
295	8507050 _ Sprinkler Head, Relocate	Ea	50		\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
296	8507050 _ Sprinkler Head, Replace	Ea	50		\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00
297	8507060 _ Reimbursed Permit Fees	Dlr	5000		\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
85	8087001 _ Fence, Aesthetic, 48 inch	Ft	52	52	\$ 66.00	\$ -	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 3,432.00
						\$ 72,884.40	\$ 194,356.99	
						Total	\$ 267,241.39	